137102417
TES Low ESR – QPL ESCC
Low ESR Tantalum Chip Capacitor
• QPL ESCC approved series
• Manufactured in EU, ESA qualified plant, according to ESCC 3012
• Detailed specification 3012/004
• Low ESR designed parts, multianode D and E case included
• Robust against higher thermo-mechanical stresses during

Packaging: Tape and reel available on request – Contact marketing.
ESCC PART NUMBER – MANDATORY FOR ORDERING:
HOW TO ORDER
AVX PART NUMBER:
0030
ESR in mΩ
01
Variant
01
02
03
04
05
3012    004
Detail
Specification
B
Testing Level
B = Level B (Xray)
C = Level C
E
Voltage
 J = 6.3V
 A = 10V
 B = 12V
 C = 16V
 D = 20V
 E = 25V
 V = 35V
 T =  50V
477
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
K
Tolerance
   K = ±10%
M = ±20%
�
 Packaging
SnPb
Termination
    X = 4"
    E = Bulk
    H = 7"
^
FCSI
0 = N/A
1 = YES
TES
Type
E
Case Size
See table
above
U
ESR Level
C = Standard
L = Mirror Multianode
U = Multianode
006
Voltage
Code
006 = 6.3Vdc
010 =10Vdc